Electrical Markets Division
3M Deutschland GmbH
Carl-Schurz-Str.1
41453 Neuss
Germany
Reference: AABBDD78146_F
© 3M 2023 All Rights Reserved.
Page 1 of 5

Length
Max.
(mm)
AD-72XA1-20-N-50C
Copper Wire
Screen
Copper Wire
Screen with Al-
laminate
Lead Sheath
Aluminium Tube
Sheath
50 35.9 – 56.2
150 – 630
(800 solid)  1 65  2 36.0 – 56.0 230
AD-72XA1-30-N-50C 50 54 - 74 630 – 1600   100  2 54 - 80
Cable Cross
section
≤1200mm² : 260
>1200mm² : 220

Copper Wire
Screen
Copper Wire
Screen with Al-
laminate
Lead Sheath
Aluminium Tube
Sheath
Copper Wire
Screen with
current carrying
Al-laminate
150 35.9 – 56.2
150 – 630
(800 solid)  1 65  2 36.0 – 56.0 230
AD-72XB1-25-N-150C 150 40.0 – 56.2
150 – 630
(800 solid)  1
73 40.0 – 56.0 230
AD-72XB1-30-N-150C 150 54 - 74 630 – 1600   100  2 54 - 80
Cable Cross
section
≤1200mm² : 260
>1200mm² : 220

Screen with Al-
laminate
Lead Sheath
Aluminium Tube
Sheath
50 35.9 – 56.2
300 – 630
    (800 solid)  1 65  2
RE / round solid  3
300 - 800 (Ø 18,8-32,1)
RMV / round stranded and
compressed  3
300 - 630 (Ø 19,7-32,5)
RM / round stranded  3
300 - 630 (Ø 21,6-33,2)
AD-72XA1-30-SP2-50C 50 54.0 – 66.0 630 – 800 1 100  2
RE / Round solid  3
630 - 1000 (Ø 27,3-36,0)
RMV round stranded and
compressed  3
630 - 800 (Ø 28,7-36,2)
RM / round stranded  3
630 - 800 (Ø 31,2-37,6)
AD-72XA1-30-SP3-50C 50 54.0 – 71.0 800 – 1000 1 100  2 800 - 1000 (Ø 32-41)
AD-72XA1-30-SP4-50C 50 60.0 – 72.0 1000 – 1200 1 100  2 1000 - 1200 (Ø 39,5-45)
1 The final application range is depending on the primary insulation diameter. Stated max. range
must not be exceeded
2 Maximum cable jacket diameters can change depending on the screen cross section.
3 Refer to manufacturers' instruction for installation of the connector for final specification

Sheath
Copper Wire
Screen with
current carrying
Al-laminate
150 35.9 – 56.2
300 – 630
    (800 solid)  1 65  2
RE / round solid  3
300 - 800 (Ø 18,8-32,1)
RMV / round stranded and
compressed  3
300 - 630 (Ø 19,7-32,5)
RM / round stranded  3
300 - 630 (Ø 21,6-33,2)
AD-72XB1-30-SP2-150C 150 54.0 – 66.0
630 – 800
    (1000 solid)  1
100  2
RE / round solid  3
630 - 1000 (Ø 27,3-36,0)
RMV / round stranded and
compressed  3
630 - 800 (Ø 28,7-36,2)
RM / round stranded  3
630 - 800 (Ø 31,2-37,6)
AD-72XB1-30-SP3-150C 150 54.0 – 71.0 800 – 1000 1 100  2 800 - 1000 (Ø 32-41)
AD-72XB1-30-SP4-150C 150 60.0 – 72.0 1000 – 1200 1 100  2 1000 - 1200 (Ø 39,5-45)
1 The final application range is depending on the primary insulation diameter. Stated max. range
must not be exceeded
2 Maximum cable jacket diameters can change depending on the screen cross section.
3 Refer to manufacturers' instruction for installation of the connector for final specification